Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and

172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 u

and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To-the-Ceuft

Company Number
| SC 288706 |

Name of Company

A.A. Builders Services Limited

i, Richard Gardiner
3 Castle Court
Carnegie Campus
Dunfermiine

Fife

KY11 8PB

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the insolvency Act *wes-hetd/is deemed, in terms of Rule
4.31(5), to have been held on 21st February 2012 and | attach a copy of the repaort which
was laid before the meeting.

* No quorum was present at the meeting

» Thetaltowin i ; .

1 was released as liquidator

-

Signed / Date  21st February 2012

For Official Use

Thomson Cooper Liquidation Section Post Room
3 Castle Court
Carnegie Campus !
Dunfermiine
KY11 8PB

o

3
RG/DCR 7

s

E *5139TCG2*

SCT 23/02/2042 #729

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




A.A. BUILDERS SERVICES LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Report to the creditors for the whole period of the Liquidation

1

Background Information

1 was appointed Interim Liquidator of the company by the Sheriff of Tayside,
Central and Fife at Kirkcaldy on 7th February 2011 following the submission of a
Petition by HM Revenue & Customs on 18th January 2011, which is the date of
the commencement of the liquidation. At the first Meeting of Creditors held on
16th March 2011, T was appointed Liquidator of the company.

Events subsequent to Liquidation

Following my appointment information was obtained from the director and former
director together with the accounting records which established that there were no
remaining assets.

Outcome for Creditors

It was recognised from the commencement of the liquidation that there would be
no return to any class of creditor.

Liquidator’s Investigations

[ have carried out my statutory duties investigating the company’s affairs and the
conduct of the Directors’ relative thereto. [ have also complied with the provisions
of the Company Directors’ Disqualification Act 1986 and submitted my Report to

The Insolvency Service. As this document is privileged 1 am unable to disclose its
contents.

Liquidator’s Remuneration

My remuneration will be approved and settled by my Appointer, HM Revenue &
Customs.

Liguidator’s Intromissions

| attach a copy of my receipts and payments account for the whole period of
liquidation.

Richard Gardiner
Liquidator
11th January 2012




AA. Builders Services Limited

(In Liguidation)

Liguidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Stafement
of Affairs

From 18/01/2011
To 21/02/2012

From 18/01/2011
To 21/02/2012

ASSET REALISATIONS
Funds from Appointar

COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond
Search Fees
Statutory Advariising

REPRESENTED BY

Page i of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

337.90

337.90

337.80

15.00
25.00
287.90

(337.90)

337.80

NIL

NIL

-

Richard Gardiner
Liquidator




